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Additional contacts

Austria

Heribert Buchbauer

Federal Ministry of Science, Research
and Economy

heribert.buchbauer@bmbwf.gv.at

Christian Gollubits

Federal Ministry of Science, Research
and Economy

christian.gollubits@bmbwf.gv.at

Martina Hartl

Federal Ministry of Science, Research
and Economy

martina.hartl@bmbwf.gv.at

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Adnan Husi¢

Assistant Minister

Ministry of Civil Affairs

adnan.husic@mcp.gov.ba

Bulgaria

Zornitsa Georgieva

Ministry of Education and Science

z_georgieva@mon.bg

Nikolay Nikolov

Ministry of Education and Science

n.nikolov@mon.bg

Croatia

Hrvoje Mestri¢, PhD

Director-General

Ministry of Science and Education

hrvoje.mestric@mzo.hr

DG for Science and Technology, 38
Donje Svetice, 10 000 Zagreb, HR,
+385 14594 341

Doris Jozi¢

Head of Service

Ministry of Science and Education

doris.jozic@mzo.hr

Developm. of Research & Innov.
Progr. & TT, 38 Donje Svetice, 10 000
Zagreb, HR, +385 1 4594 485

Branko Petrinec, PhD

Senior Scientific
Associate

Institute for Medical Research and
Occupational Health

petrinec@imi.hr

2 Ksaverska cesta, p.p. 291, 10 000
Zagreb, HR,+ 385 1 468 26 53

Czech-Republic

Zuzana Weisgarberova

Ministry of Youth, Education and Sports

zuzana.weisgarberova@msmt.cz

Germany federal

Baden-Wiirttemberg

Bavaria

Stefan Konetzko

Federal Ministry of Education and
Research

stefan.konetzko@bmbf.bund.de

Ulrike Kunze

German Aerospace Center

ulrike.kunze@dIr.de

Ralf Hagedorn

German Aerospace Center

Ralf.Hagedorn@dIr.de

Roland Mayer-Frei

Ministry of Science, Research and Arts

roland.mayer-frei@mwk.bwl.de

Hans-Georg Wolf

Ministry of Science, Research and Arts

hans-georg.wolf@mwk.bwl.de

Lili Wiessner

Bavarian State Ministry of Science and
Arts

Lili.Wiessner@stmwk.bayern.de

Matthias Hadesbeck

Bavarian State Ministry of Science and
Arts

stmwkeuropa@stmwk.bayern.de

matthias.hadesbeck@stmwk.bayern.de
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International Advisor
Hungary Kitti Teveli Member National Research, Development and  |kitti.teveli@nkfih.gov.hu
Innovation Office
EU and Inernational Advisor
Anna Zseni Alternate Member |Ministry of Culture and Innovation of  |anna.zseni@kim.gov.hu
Hungary
Moldova Igor Chiosa Head Ministry of Education and Research Igor.chiosa@mec.gov.md Research and Innovation Policies
& Y gor- BOV: Department, +373 22-23 44 49
. . - . . X Policies in the Area of Higher
Doina Usaci Head Ministry of Education and Research doina.usaci@mec.gov.md ) g
Education
Ministry of Education, Science and R R
Montenegro Ivana Lagator . ivana.lagator@mpni.gov.me
Innovation
- Ciing vz Ministry of Education, Science and " . .
Smilja Kazi¢ Vujaci¢ y smilja.kazic@mpni.gov.me
Innovation
Romania Viorel Vulturescu Ministry of Education and Research viorel.vulturescu@research.gov.ro
Anca Ghinescu Ministry of Education and Research anca.ghinescu@research.gov.ro
A X Ministry of Education, Science and .
Serbia Svetlana Bogdanovic Member Y svetlana.bogdanovic@mpn.gov.rs
Technology Development
X . Ministry of Education, Science and X X
Nada Milosevic Deputy member v nada.milosevic@ mpn.gov.rs
Technology Development
Ministry of Education, Science and
Viktor Nedovi¢ PAC Y viktor.nedovic@mpn.gov.rs
Technology Development
. - Institute of Economic Sciences in .. .
Dijana Strbac dijana.strbac@ien.bg.ac.rs
Belgrade
Slovakia Lubica Pitlova PAC Ministry of Education lubica.pitlova@cvtisr.sk
Jaroslava Szudi Ministry of Education jaroslava.szudi@minedu.sk
Tomas Tabis Ministry of Education tomas.tabis@minedu.sk
. Centre of Scientific and Technical X X
Barbora Banicova ) barbora.banicova@minedu.sk
Information
Anna Krivjanska Centre of Scientific and Technical anna.krivjanska@cvtisr.sk
Centre of Scientific and Technical
Matej Smrek ) matej.smrek@cvtisr.sk
Information
) Ministry of Education, Science and . . - . .
Slovenia Peter Volasko Member, Head Sport ¥ peter.volasko@gov.si Science Division, Science Directorate
. " Ministry of Education and Science of Expert Group on Integration into
Ukraine Grygorii Mozolevych Head . i mozolevych@mon.gov.ua o 2 2
Ukraine European Research Area

Other Steering Group members and observers
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Email

Additional contacts

Daniel Hanspach

Czech Republic

Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports

daniel.hanspach@msmt.cz

Bavarian State Ministry of Science and

Peter Kaser Germany the Arts peter.kaeser@stmwk.bayern.de
Dmytro Cheberkus Ukraine Ministry of Education and Science cheberkus@mon.gov.ua
Sofia Zherebchuk Ukraine Ministry of Education and Science svj@mon.gov.ua




Ukrainian Institute for International

Nadija Afanasieva PAC9 Ukraine Politics (UIIP) n.afanasieva@uiip.org.ua
Ivanka Popovic Rector Serbia University of Belgrade / Danube ivanka@tmf.bg.ac.rs
Rectors Conference
Elke Dall Austria 7SI Austria dall@zsi.at
Gabor Szudi Austria 7SI Austria szudi@zsi.at
Martin Felix Gajdusek Austria ZS| Austria gajdusek@zsi.at
Friedrich Faulhammer Austria Danube Rectors Conference friedrich.faulhammer@donau-uni.ac.at
Daniel Martinek Austria IDM d.martinek@idm.at
Sebastian Schaffer Austria IDM s.schaeffer@idm.at
Mladen Kraljic Slovenia University of Maribor mladen.kraljic@um.si
Nirvana Kapitan Butkovic PAC 8 Croatia Ministry of Economy, Entrepreneurship nirvana.kapitanbutkovic@mingor.hr
and Crafts
Carmen Hawkins PAC 8 Germany LA Economlc.Af'falrs, Ll carmen.hawkins@wm.bwl.de
and Tourism
Andrea Vranovska PA4 Slovakia Water Research Institute andrea.vranovska@vuvh.sk
Alena Kurecova PA 4 Slovakia Water Research Institute alena.kurecova@vuvh.sk
Danka Vrablikova PA 4 Slovakia Water Research Institute danka.vrablikova@vuvh.sk
Alessandro Lombardo Italy CEl — Central European Initiative Iombardo@cei-es.org
Katarina Csefalvayova Slovakia GLOBSEC
Maria Kozakova Slovakia GLOBSEC maria.kozakova@globsec.org
lvona Simunovic Croatia DYC member ivona.simunovic22@gmail.com
Ana Sabanovic Serbia/Slovenia DYC member ana95sabanovic@gmail.com
Anja Filipovic Serbia DYC member anjafilipovicO@gmail.com
Elisa Cocco EU EC/DG REGIO elisa.cocco@ec.europa.eu
Johan Magnusson EU EC/DG REGIO johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu
Michal Blasko NC team Slovakia Ministry of Investments, Re.glopal michal.blasko@mirri.gov.sk
Development and Informatization
Frantisek Kolocany NC team Slovakia Ministry of Investments, Re.glohal frantisek.kolocany@mirri.gov.sk
Development and Informatization
. ) Ministry of Investments, Regional . .
Nina Bratkova NC team Slovakia e nina.bratkova@mirri.gov.sk
Development and Informatization
Johannes Gabriel Hungary DTP JS johannes.gabriel@interreg-danube.eu
Daniela Chiran Germany Steinbeis Europa Zentrum daniela.chiran@steinbeis-europa.de
Miljana Cosic Germany Steinbeis Europa Zentrum miljana.cosic@steinbeis-europa.de
University of Novi Sad, Department of Trg Dositeja Obradovica 4, 21000 Novi
Miroslav Veskovié¢ Full professor Serbia Physics, Faculty of Sciences, nuclear veskovic@uns.ac.rs Sad, +381 63 580 802, +32 472 840

and particle physics

853

Updated: December 2024


mailto:s.schaeffer@idm.at
mailto:nirvana.kapitanbutkovic@mingor.hr
mailto:maria.kozakova@globsec.org
mailto:elisa.cocco@ec.europa.eu
mailto:johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu

